
   

    
  

   
      

   
    

   
  

   
 

     

     
    

   
  

   

     
  

  
     

  
  

. 

Attachment 2: Prior Board Actions: 

06/13/2022: Approved First Amended Cooperative Funding Agreement for Creek Maintenance 
Services between Sonoma Water and HSD for stream maintenance services. 
Amended agreement increased the amount by $10,919 for a new not-to-exceed 
agreement total of $910,919 and no change to end date of June 30, 2024. 

07/20/2021: Approved a cooperative funding agreement between Sonoma Water and HSD for 
stream maintenance services.  Cost $900,000; term July 1, 2021, to June 30, 2024 

06/08/2021: Approved an agreement between HSD and Conservation Corps North Bay for 
creek maintenance and other services, to commence June 10, 2021. 

09/11/2018: Approved a cooperative funding agreement between Sonoma Water and HSD for 
Sonoma County Youth Ecology Corps and Career Pathway Program.  Cost 
$1,275,000; term July 1, 2018, to June 30, 2021. 

09/12/2017: Approved first amendment to Youth Education & Employment Services contract 
with the Conservation Corps North Bay, increasing amount by$479,880 for a new 
contract amount not to exceed $633,036, in order to implement the pilot Sonoma 
County Youth Ecology Corps Career Pathway Program. No changes to term (July 
2017- June 30, 2018). 

06/13/2017: Approved contracts with Conservation Corps North Bay, Petaluma People Services 
Center, Social Advocates for Youth, the Center for Social and Environmental 
Services, and West County Community Services to provide Youth Education & 
Employment Services program services to at- risk youth and youth adults. 

05/17/2016: Approved agreement with Conservation Corps North Bay to provide creek 
maintenance services for $450,000; agreement terminates on June 30, 2019. 


